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BOROUGH OF EMERSON
COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY
RESOLUTION No: 288-16

.................................................................................................

'HOLIDAYS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Emerson does
hereby approve the following dates in the year 2017 for observance of holidays; and, in
accordance to the Borough’s Personnel Policy as follows:

New Year’s Day - Monday, January 2
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 16
Presidents’ Day ' ' Monday, February 20
Good Friday Friday, April 14
Memorial Day Monday, May 29
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4

Labor Day Monday, September 4
Columbus Day . Monday, October 9
Veterans’ Day ' Friday, November 10
Thanksgiving Thursday & Friday, Nov. 23 & 24
Christmas Monday, December 25

*Floater (Election Day)

THESE DATES SHALL BE TRANSMITTED TO TWO OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS
AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOROUGH CLERK,
BOROUGH HALL, MUNICIPAL PLACE, EMERSON, NJ. '
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